

Sheriff J. Al Cannon, Jr., County of Charleston, South Carolina

Charleston County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement Center 3691 Leeds Avenue North Charleston, South Carolina 29405

> Major Eric Watson Public Information Officer Office: (843) 554-2442 Fax: (843) 529-5344 <u>ewatson@charlestoncounty.org</u>

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: April 20, 2015

## **Charleston County Assistant Sheriff sworned in as President of AJA**

(Charleston, SC) On April 19, 2015, Charleston County Assistant Sheriff Mitch Lucas was sworn in as President of the American Jail Association during its 34<sup>th</sup> Annual Training Conference in Charlotte, North Carolina. During this training conference, Detention Officer Captain Cavin Harley was also sworn in as a member of the American Jail Association Board of Directors.

In attendance during this ceremony, were Charleston County Sheriff Al Cannon, Charleston County Councilman Henry Darby, Chief Jail Administrator Willis Beatty, and several members of the Charleston County Detention Center's Command Staff.

XXX